

MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

CIN: L46692MH1985PLC037652

Regd. Off.: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 **Tel No.:** + 91 88828 64121; **Email:** info@evergreentextiles.in | **Website:** https://www.markobenzventures.com

To, Listing Compliance Department **BSE Limited** Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 514060

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Listing Regulations'')

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Board of Directors has by means of Resolution by Circulation transacted and approved the following:

The Rights Issue of the Equity Shares of Markobenz Ventures Limited, which opened on Monday 15th April, 2024 and schedules to close at Monday 22nd April, 2024 now be extended till Tuesday, 30th April 2024, in order to provide an opportunity to shareholders to exercise their rights in the Rights Issue.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Digitally signed by Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Date: 2024.04.16 12:38:12 +05'30'

Chirag Kanaiyalal Shah Managing Director DIN: 09654969

Date: 16/04/2024 Place: Mumbai

ADDENDUM CUM CORRIGENDUM

TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED APRIL 2, 2024 (THE "LETTER OF OFFER" / "LOF") AND THE ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER (THE "ALOF"):

NOTICE TO INVESTORS (THE "CORRIGENDUM")

FOR THE RIGHTS ISSUE OF
MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED FOR THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY
SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY ONLY

MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building, Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 8882864121;

Email id: info@evergreentextiles.in;

Website: www.evergreentextiles.in

Contact Person: Pankaj Tulsiyani, Company Secretary and

Compliance Officer

Corporate Identification Number: L46692MH1985PLC037652

Date: 16-04-2024

DP ID- Client ID/Folio Number:
Application Number:

Sole/First Holder Name:

Dear Shareholder.

Sub: ISSUE OF UPTO 1,44,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE ₹ 10 EACH ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 10 /- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 0/- PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ 1440.00 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF THREE (3) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE(S) FOR EVERY ONE (1) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE(S) HELD BY THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27, 2024 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 1 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 85 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

Ref: Letter of Offer and Abridged Letter of Offer dated April 2, 2024 issued by the Company to the Eligible Equity Shareholders pursuant to the Rights Issue.

This is with reference to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") filed by the Company with the BSE (the "Stock Exchange") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (for information purpose only). Applicants / Investors may note the following modifications to the disclosures in the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, Application Form, Rights Entitlement Letter and the same may be taken as updated and included in the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, Application Form, Rights Entitlement Letter:

This is to inform eligible shareholders of the Company that the date of closure of the Rights Issue of the Equity Shares of the Company, which opened on Monday 15th April, 2024 and schedules to close at Monday 22nd April, 2024 **now be extended till Tuesday, 30th April 2024, in order to provide an opportunity to shareholders to exercise their rights in the Rights Issue.**

Accordingly, the last date of submission of the duly filled in CAF (along with the amount payable on application) is Tuesday, 30 April 2024. Equity Shareholders of the Company who are entitled to apply for the Rights Issue as mentioned above are requested to take note of the issue closure date as Tuesday, 30 April 2024. Accordingly, there is no change in the LOF, CAF and ALOF except for the modification in the Issue closing date; resultant change in the indicative time table of post issue activities on account of the extension of the issue closing date and to the extent state in this notice.

You are requested to take note of the Issue Schedule as provided:

RIGHT ISSUE PERIOD EXTENDED	OLD DATE	NEW DATE
ISSUE CLOSES ON	Monday, April 22, 2024	Tuesday, 30 April 2024

^{*}Eligible Equity Shareholders are requested to ensure that renunciation through off-market transfer is completed in such a manner that the Rights Entitlements are credited to the demat account of the Renouncees on or prior to the Issue Closing Date.

Our Board or the Rights Issue Committee will have the right to extend the Issue Period as it may determine from time to time but not exceeding 30 days from the Issue Opening Date (inclusive of the Issue Opening Date) or such other time as may be permitted as per applicable law. Further, no withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any Applicant after the Issue Closing Date.

In case of any queries, you may contact the Company or Registrar as per the details mentioned herein:

COMPANY DETAILS	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE
MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED	PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building, Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj	Address: Unit No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg,
Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, Maharashtra, India.	Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai – 400011
Contact Person: Pankaj Tulsiyani, Company Secretary and Compliance	Telephone: +91 22 2301 0771
Officer;	Email: support@purvashare.com
E-mail: <u>info@evergreentextiles.in.</u>	Website: https://www.purvashare.com/
Website: www.evergreentextiles.in.	SEBI Registration: INR000001112
Corporate Identification Number: L46692MH1985PLC037652	Validity: Permanent
	Contact Person: Deepali Dhuri
	_

Note: All capitalized terms, unless defined herein, shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Letter of Offer.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

Chirag Kanaiylal Shah

Digitally signed by Chirag Kanaiylal Shah Date: 2024.04.16 12:40:59 +05'30'

Chirag Kanaiyalal Shah Managing Director DIN: 09654969